Product Data Sheet
DeltaV™ Controller Interface for RS3™ I/O
  February 2011 —Page 1
 TM
DeltaV™ Controller Interface for RS3™
 I/O
Upgrade your RS3™ ControlFiles with the DeltaV™ Controller Interface for RS3 I/O and retain your installed RS3 I/O.
(Showing redundant configuration)

  February 2011 —Page 8
 TM
Ordering Information
DeltaV Controller Interface for RS3 I/O consists of four types of components: a DeltaV MD Plus or MX controller,
a DeltaV power supply, an RS3 I/O carrier, and an RS3 I/O interface module. Order entry numbers given in the
following table include all components required for a solution. For non redundant interface solutions, model
numbers include one of each component and model numbers for redundant solutions include one RS3 I/O
Carrier and two each of the other components (controller, power supply, and I/O interface).
Description Model Number
DeltaV Controller Interface for RS3 I/O – Non Redundant VE3022C3R1 (Using MX controller)
DeltaV Controller Interface for RS3 I/O – Redundant VE3022C3R2  (Using MX controllers)
DeltaV Controller Interface for RS3 I/O – Non Redundant  VE3022C2R1 (Using MD Plus controller)
DeltaV Controller Interface for RS3 I/O – Redundant VE3022C2R2 (Using MD Plus controllers)
Order entry numbers and requirements for individual components of the DeltaV Controller Interface for RS3 I/O
solution are shown in the following table.
Description Model Number
DeltaV MD Plus or MX Controller